Period of: August 2024

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds
Users
Vendors

Total Refunds

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas $0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)
LPG $0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)
CNG $0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)
LNG $0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)

Total Non-MVF Tax

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Gasoline $0.309 (eff. 4/1/06) $75
Diesel $0.309 (eff. 4/1/06) $23
Total MVF Tax $99

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline 247
Diesel 77
Other 31

Total PI Fee Gallons

Net Gasoline Gallons 241
1.35% Allowance Gallons 3
Gross Gasoline Gallons 245

Alternate Fuel Gallons

Diesel Fuel Gallons

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

$144,206
$442,135
$586,341

$206,754
$17,477
$206,501
$0
$430,732

, 741,899
, 730,133
, 472,032

;325,453
;229,180
,186,803

,810,265
,309,150
,119,415

09/30/24

$586, 341

$430,732

$99,472,032

355,741,436

245,119,415

913,358
76,796,546

322,829,319



August 2024

Gasohol (Alcohol Gross)
Gasohol (Gas+Alcohol)
Agriculture [---Refund---]
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Industrial & Commercial
Urban Mass
Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm
Mass Transit
Aviation

Heating 0il
Native Americans

[---Refund---]

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Miscellaneous
Urban Mass
Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm
Mass Transit
Aviation

Heating 0il

Native Americans

Total Gasoline Diesel LPG CNG
Gallons Gallons Gallons Gallons Gallons
36,480,866

245,119,415 208,638,549
394 394 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
6,024 0 0 0 6,024
190,246 186,802 0 0 3,444
2,050 2,050 0 0 0
269,871 269,871 0 0 0
37,249 32,942 4,307 0 0
670,744 670,744 0 0 0
134,114 134,114 0 0 0
35,048 0 35,048 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
400 0 400 0 0
553,302 525,434 27,868 0 0
3,445,897
User Claims
# of Claims Amount
3 $122
0 S0
5 $1,488
62 $58,572
1 $633
0 S0
80 $83,390
Vendor Claims
# of Claims Amount
17 $11,510
62 $207,260
27 $41,441
3 $10,830
0 $0
1 $124
30 $170,970

09/30/24

LNG

Gallons
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WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

EXCISE TAX SECTION

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

Taxable Gallons
Gasoline
Diesel
Alternate Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

General Aviation Fuel

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT
MONTH OF AUGUST 2024

$98,673,483
$586,341

$98,087,142

$206,754

$98,293,896

245,119,415

76,796,546

913,358

322,829,319

3,445,897

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

Taxable Gallons
Gasoline
Diesel
Alternate Fuel
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

General Aviation Fuel

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels

JULY 2024 THRU AUGUST 2024

$194,488,157
$1,163,869

$193,324,287

$341,348

$193,665,635

483,801,224

150,658,550

1,879,687

636,339,461

5,689,138

09/30/24



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE
EXCISE TAX SECTION 09/30/24
MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT
FOR AUGUST 2024 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims
August 2024
Number Amount Number Amount Total Amount
Type of Refund of Claims of Claims Refunded
Agriculture 3 $122 62 $207,260 $207,382
Ready Mix 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Waste Management 5 51,488 0 50 51,488
Miscellaneous 62 $58,572 27 $41,441 $100,014
Urban Mass Transit 1 $633 3 $10,830 $11,463
Retailers 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Taxicabs 80 $83,390 0 S0 $83,390
Federal 0 S0 17 $11,510 $11,510
Aviation 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Heating 0il 0 $0 1 $124 $124
Trains 0 $0 0 S0 S0
Native Americans 0 S0 30 $170,970 $170,970
Total 151 $144,206 140 $442,135 $586,341
Fiscal Year To Date
User Claims Vendor Claims Total Amount
Refunded

Number Amount Number Amount July 2024 thru

of Claims of Claims August 2024

Agriculture 10 $1,415 139 $454,669 $456,084
Ready Mix 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Waste Management 6 $2,189 0 50 $2,189
Miscellaneous 138 $116,405 63 $87,583 $203,988
Urban Mass Transit 5 $9,802 7 $26,619 $36,421
Retailers 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Taxicabs 107 $104,678 0 $0 $104,678
Federal 0 $0 45 $29,241 $29,241
Aviation 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Heating 0il 0 $0 4 $362 $362
Trains 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Native Americans 0 S0 54 $330, 906 $330,906

Total 266 $234,489 312 $929,380 $1,163,869



